MONDAY, JANUARY 20, 2020

Horticulture

VinCO

8 am

9 am

10 am

11 am

12 pm

1pm

2 pm

3 pm

4 pm

5pm

Principles of Tree-Fruit
Production:
Beginner Grower's Edition
This full day seminar takes place at
the CSU Western Campus (Western
Colorado Research Center)
*Separate registration required*

REGISTRATION

Two Rivers Convention Center
12:00 pm - 1:00 pm

Gained Knowledge of Cold Hardy
Cultivars in the Grand Valley
Jenne Baldwin-Eaton & Miranda Ulmer
Colorado River Room 1
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm

*Schedule is subject to change*

Horticulture

Business/Marketing




TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2020

8 am

HORTICULTURE

VinCO VinCO
Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah Colorado River Room 1

9 am

115

:30

:45

10 am

115

:30

45

11 am

SAlE

:30

45

12 pm

115

:30

:45

1pm

15

:30

45

2pm

15

:30

45

3pm

15

:30

45

4 pm

:15

:30

45

WCHS Bus Tour
A bus tour through the Grand Valley
and North Fork areas with horticulture
experts
*Separate registration required*

Registration in the Atrium - 8:00 am - 9:00 am

Welcoming Remarks from CAVE!
Colorado River Room 1

Meet the New Viticulturist Extension Specialist
Miranda Ulmer
Colorado River Room 1
9:15 am - 10:15 am

BREAK

Winning in the Wine Industry
with Consumer Insights
Barb Gasper and Doug Caskey
10:30 am - 11:30 am

Yeast 101
Jenne Baldwin-Eaton
10:30 am - 11:30 am

Amateur Winemakers Competition Awards and Luncheon
Competition Overview with Judging Panel
Colorado River Room 1
11:30 am - 1:00 pm

Liguor Enforcement Division
Updates and Q&A
Michelle Stone-Principato
1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Viticulture Update
Dr. Horst Caspari
1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

BREAK

Enzymes: How to Improve White
Wine Aromatics
Matt Ridge
2:15 pm - 3:15 pm

CWIDB Update
Doug Caskey
2:15 pm - 3:15 pm

BREAK

Regionality, Cooperage, and Wine — The Influence of Oak
Tim Donahue
Colorado River Room 1
3:30 pm - 5:00 pm

5:00 PM

Welcome Wine Reception presented by CAVE in the Atrium - 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm

*Schedule is subject to change*

Horticulture

Enology

Viticulture Business/Marketing




WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 22, 2020

Trade Show

HORTICULTURE
Adobe/Esclante/Whitewater

VinCO

Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah

VinCO

Colorado River Room 1

8 am Registration in the Atrium
ik 8:00 am - 8:30 am Registration in the Atrium - 8:30 AM - 9 AM
. Kick-Off Speaker
) 8:30 am - 9:00 am
9 am . Avoiding Pitfalls in Grape Purchase| Wine Flaws and Faults: How to
Remote Sensing and Woody Crops: - L .
15 Agreements: Tips for Memorializing| Prevent Them from Occurring or
What You Need to Know . . : .
a Successful Negotiation Remediate Them Prior to Bottling
30 Dan Staley - .
9:00 am - 10:00 am Jeff Bitter Richard DeScenzo
a5 ’ ’ 9:00 am - 10:00 am 9:00 am - 10:00 am
10 am BREAK 10:00 am - 10:15 am
15 Transitioning to Phylloxera- N
_ High Density Training Systems in Resistant Rootstock CAVE Legislative Update
20 Pome and Stone Species vk L Er Stighlag'e Fra;f%ré-chks
5 Dr. Stefano Musacchi 10:15 am - 11:00 am =1k9 &l = LAY i
10:15 am - 11:15 am
11 am Where is Colorado Wine Now and Where Could It Go In the 21st
15 Integrated Fruit Production, Nature Century?
Can Work for Us Stuart Pigott
=0 i Bl Domin.guez/PIatefilu/Kannah
45 11:15 am - 12:00 pm e
12 pm
:15 LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1
:30 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm
:45 )
)
L 217 S
. < Fighting Fire Bllg.ht. with Plant CAVE Membership Meeting
= Defense Elicitors .
- Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah
30 > Ken Johnson 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm
4 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm ’ '
45 8
@
2 pm % BREAK - Coffee and cookies available in the Trade Show
z
115 5 .
Producer Input for Denver's Food | Colorado Farm Products Act - How Overwe_vy (.)f Vineyard Mgnggement
:30 - . - Prioritizing and Organizing the
Policy It May Apply to Your Business
. . . Season
45 Panel Discussion Mark Gallegos and Leif Jacobsen :
. . . . Fritz Westover
2:15 pm - 3:15 pm 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm
3pm o p op
115 BREAK
:30
Soil Health: Making Your Soils High-End Charmat: Bubbles Without the Attitude
:45 Lively and Productive Michael Jones
4pm Tim Dahle Colorado River Room 1
3:30 pm - 4:30 pm 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm
115
:30
145
Student Research Presentations Meet the Vendors & Speakers presented by American Ag Credit
5pm Exhibit Hall Wine, Beer, Hard Cider & Hors d'oeuvres
] 4:30 pm - 5:30 pm Exhibit Hall
15 4:30pm-6:30pm
:30
145

*Schedule is subject to change*

Horticulture

Enology

Viticulture

Business/Marketing




THURSDAY, JANUARY 23, 2020

HORTICULTURE

VinCO

VinCO

Trade Show
Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah Colorado River Room 1
8 am
;3 Registration in the Atrium - 8:00 am - 9:00 am
:45
9 am . . What Are Your Grape Leaves . .
Succession Planning . . . Succession Planning
15 . Telling You: How to Diagnose and .
Jenny Beiermann . Jenny Beiermann
. Treat Leaf Disorder Symptoms :
30 Colorado River Room 1 : Colorado River Room 1
5 ) . Fritz Westover . .
9:00 am - 10:00 am . ) 9:00 am - 10:00 am
. 9:00 am - 10:00 am
10 am BREAK - Coffee and pastries available in the Trade Show
:15
Grape Survey Results
Horst Caspari
30 Water Update Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah
Dave Kanzer and Alex Funk 10:15 am - 10:45 am
10:15 am - 11:15 am
:45
11 am
115 The Peach Industry in USA: Speed Networking
_ Challenges & Opportunities for Colorado River Room 1
&L 10:45 am - 12:00 pm
Colorado Peaches : :
5 Dr. loannis Minas
’ 11:15 am - 12:00 pm
12 pm < LUNCH
15 Z Colorado River Room 1
30 s 12:00 pm-1:00 pm
:45 =
1 om 2 WCHS Membership Meeting
p & 1:00 pm - 1:15 pm Wine Flaws and Faults: How to Farming Vineyards for Future
:15 3 Prevent Them from Occurring or | Generations: Steps You Can Take
= Early Cherry Dormancy Remediate Them Prior to Bottling | Towards Vineyard Sustainability
:30 Ken Johnson Richard DeScenzo Fritz Westover
" 1:15 pm - 2:00 pm 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm 1:00 pm- 2:00 pm
2pm PASSPORT DRAWING IN THE TRADE SHOW ~ MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!
:15 A
Efficient Orchard System:
-30 Mechanization and Labor Cost Marketing Your Winery: A Panel Discussion
Reduction Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah
4B Dr. Stefano Musacchi 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm
3pm 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm
115 BREAK 3:15 pm- 3:30 pm
:30
CSU Pomology Research Update
45 Panel Discussion Riesling TaSting with Stuart P|g0tt
3:30 pm - 4:15 pm Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah
4pm 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm
115
Cytospora Research Update
2 _ Jane Stewart Closing Remarks from Stuart Pigott
a5 4:15 pm - 5:00 pm 4:30 pm 5:00 pm
5pm BREAK
6 pm HAPPY HOUR 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm
7 PM INDUSTRY CELEBRATION BANQUET - Colorado River Room 1 - 7:00 pm - 9:30 pm

*Schedule is subject to change*

Horticulture

Enology

[ Viticulture

[ Business/Marketing




