MONDAY, JANUARY 20, 2020				
		Horticulture	VinCO	
8 am				
9 am				
10 am				
11 am		Principles of Tree-Fruit Production: Beginner Grower's Edition This full day seminar takes place at the CSU Western Campus (Western Colorado Research Center) *Separate registration required*		
12 pm			REGISTRATION Two Rivers Convention Center 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm	
1 pm				
2 pm			Gained Knowledge of Cold Hardy	
3 pm			Cultivars in the Grand Valley Jenne Baldwin-Eaton & Miranda Ulmer Colorado River Room 1 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm	
4 pm				
5 pm				
Schedule is subject to change				
		Horticulture	Business/Marketing	

TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2020					
		HORTICULTURE	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1	
9 am			Registration in the Atrium - 8:00 am - 9:00 am Welcoming Remarks from CAVE! Colorado River Room 1		
:15 :30 :45 10 am			Meet the New Viticulturist Extension Specialist Miranda Ulmer Colorado River Room 1 9:15 am - 10:15 am		
:15			BREAK		
:30 :45 11 am :15 :30			Winning in the Wine Industry with Consumer Insights Barb Gasper and Doug Caskey 10:30 am - 11:30 am	Yeast 101 Jenne Baldwin-Eaton 10:30 am - 11:30 am	
:45 12 pm :15 :30 :45		WCHS Bus Tour A bus tour through the Grand Valley and North Fork areas with horticulture experts *Separate registration required*	Amateur Winemakers Competition Awards and Luncheon Competition Overview with Judging Panel Colorado River Room 1 11:30 am - 1:00 pm		
1 pm :15 :30 :45			Viticulture Update Dr. Horst Caspari 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	Liquor Enforcement Division Updates and Q&A Michelle Stone-Principato 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	
2 pm			BREAK		
:15 :30 :45 3 pm :15			CWIDB Update Doug Caskey 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	Enzymes: How to Improve White Wine Aromatics Matt Ridge 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	
:30			BREAK		
:45 4 pm :15 :30 :45			Regionality, Cooperage, and Wine – The Influence of Oak Tim Donahue Colorado River Room 1 3:30 pm - 5:00 pm		
5:00 PM		Welcome Wine Reception presented by CAVE in the Atrium - 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm			
Schedule is subject to change					
Hortic	ulture	Enology	Viticulture	Business/Marketing	

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 22, 2020					
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE Adobe/Esclante/Whitewater	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1	
8 am :15 :30		Registration in the Atrium 8:00 am - 8:30 am Kick-Off Speaker 8:30 am - 9:00 am	Registration in the Atrium - 8:30 AM - 9 AM		
9 am :15 :30		Remote Sensing and Woody Crops: What You Need to Know Dan Staley 9:00 am - 10:00 am	Avoiding Pitfalls in Grape Purchase Agreements: Tips for Memorializing a Successful Negotiation Jeff Bitter 9:00 am - 10:00 am	Wine Flaws and Faults: How to Prevent Them from Occurring or Remediate Them Prior to Bottling Richard DeScenzo 9:00 am - 10:00 am	
10 am		BREAK 10:00 am - 10:15 am			
:15 :30 :45		High Density Training Systems in Pome and Stone Species Dr. Stefano Musacchi 10:15 am - 11:15 am	Transitioning to Phylloxera- Resistant Rootstock Miranda Ulmer 10:15 am - 11:00 am	CAVE Legislative Update Stephanie Fransen-Hicks 10:15 am - 11:00 am	
11 am :15 :30 :45	Where is Colorado Wine Now and Where Could It G Integrated Fruit Production, Nature Can Work for Us Tim Dahle 11:15 am - 12:00 pm Where is Colorado Wine Now and Where Could It G Century? Stuart Pigott Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 11:00 am - 12:00 pm		ury? Pigott ateau/Kannah		
12 pm :15 :30 :45	P	LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm			
1 pm :15 :30 :45	Please Visit the Trade Show!	Fighting Fire Blight with Plant Defense Elicitors Ken Johnson 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	CAVE Membership Meeting Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm		
2 pm	Show	BREA	K - Coffee and cookies available in the Trade	Show	
:15 :30 :45 3 pm	4	Producer Input for Denver's Food Policy Panel Discussion 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	Colorado Farm Products Act - How It May Apply to Your Business Mark Gallegos and Leif Jacobsen 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	Overview of Vineyard Management - Prioritizing and Organizing the Season Fritz Westover 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	
:15		BREAK			
:30 :45 4 pm :15		Soil Health: Making Your Soils Lively and Productive Tim Dahle 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm	High-End Charmat: Bubbles Without the Attitude Michael Jones Colorado River Room 1 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm		
:30 :45 5 pm :15 :30		Student Research Presentations Exhibit Hall 4:30 pm - 5:30 pm	Meet the Vendors & Speakers presented by American Ag Credit Wine, Beer, Hard Cider & Hors d'oeuvres Exhibit Hall 4:30pm-6:30pm		
Schedule is subject to change					
Hortic	culture	Enology	Viticulture	Business/Marketing	

THURSDAY, JANUARY 23, 2020						
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1		
8 am :15 :30 :45		Registration in the Atrium - 8:00 am - 9:00 am				
9 am :15 :30 :45		Succession Planning Jenny Beiermann Colorado River Room 1 9:00 am - 10:00 am	What Are Your Grape Leaves Telling You: How to Diagnose and Treat Leaf Disorder Symptoms Fritz Westover 9:00 am - 10:00 am	Succession Planning Jenny Beiermann Colorado River Room 1 9:00 am - 10:00 am		
10 am		BREAK - Coffee and pastries available in the Trade Show				
:15	Visit the Trade Show!		Water Update Dave Kanzer and Alex Funk 10:15 am - 11:15 am	Horst (Dominguez/Pl	vey Results Caspari lateau/Kannah - 10:45 am	
:45 11 am :15 :30		The Peach Industry in USA: Challenges & Opportunities for Colorado Peaches Dr. Ioannis Minas 11:15 am - 12:00 pm	Colorado Ri	etworking iver Room 1 - 12:00 pm		
12 pm :15 :30 :45		LUNCH Colorado River Room 1 12:00 pm-1:00 pm				
1 pm :15 :30 :45		WCHS Membership Meeting 1:00 pm - 1:15 pm Early Cherry Dormancy Ken Johnson 1:15 pm - 2:00 pm	Wine Flaws and Faults: How to Prevent Them from Occurring or Remediate Them Prior to Bottling Richard DeScenzo 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	Farming Vineyards for Future Generations: Steps You Can Take Towards Vineyard Sustainability Fritz Westover 1:00 pm- 2:00 pm		
2 pm		PASSPORT DRAWING IN THE TRADE SHOW ~ MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!				
:15 :30 :45 3 pm	-	Efficient Orchard System: Mechanization and Labor Cost Reduction Dr. Stefano Musacchi 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	Dominguez/Pl	y: A Panel Discussion ateau/Kannah - 3:15 pm		
:15		BREAK 3:15 pm- 3:30 pm				
:30 :45 4 pm		CSU Pomology Research Update Panel Discussion 3:30 pm - 4:15 pm	Riesling Tasting with Stuart Pigott Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm			
:15 :30 :45	Cytospora Research Update Jane Stewart 4:15 pm - 5:00 pm Closing Remarks from Stuart 4:30 pm 5:00 pm					
5 pm		BREAK				
6 pm 7 PM						
Hortic	culture	Enology	Viticulture	Business/Marketing		